Manganese X Energy Corporation: Announces Private Placement Financing

13.01.2017 | Accesswire

MONTREAL, January 13, 2017 - Manganese X Energy Corp. (TSX-V: MN) (FRA: 9SC2) (OTC PINK: SNCGF) (the "Company") is pleased to announce a non-brokered private placement financing to raise up to \$1,200,000 (the "Offering"). The Offering is anticipated to be structured as a best efforts private placement comprised of 4,000,000 units ("Units") of the Company at a price of \$0.15 per Unit to raise aggregate proceeds of up to \$600,000, and 4,000,000 "flow-through" shares ("FT Shares") at a price of \$0.15 per FT Shares to raise aggregate proceeds of \$600,000. Each Unit will consist of one common share in the capital of the Company and one common share purchase warrant. Each warrant will entitle its holder to purchase one additional common share at an exercise price of \$0.25 for a period of 24 months from the closing date of the private placement.

It is currently anticipated that certain principals and insiders of the Company may participate in the Offering.

The Company has engaged First Republic Capital Corporation ("First Republic") as its financial advisor and lead finder. First Republic has commenced discussions with other interested firms and may elect to form a syndicate group. It is currently anticipated that a cash fee will be paid to finders representing 8% of the gross proceeds raised in the Offering. Additionally, it is anticipated that finders will receive that number of compensation warrants ("Compensation Warrants") totaling 8% of the number of Units and FT Shares, as the case may be, sold pursuant to the Offering. The Compensation Warrants are exercisable at a price of \$0.15 Unit or per shares, as the case may be, for a period of 24 months after the closing of the Offering. First Republic is to be paid a corporate finance fee representing 2% of the gross proceeds raised in the Offering and that number of Compensation Warrants equaling 2% of the number of Units and FT Shares sold in the Offering.

Completion of the Offering is subject to certain conditions including, but not limited to, the receipt of all necessary approvals, including the approval of the Exchange and the securities regulatory authorities. There can be no assurance that the Offering will be completed, whether in whole or in part. All securities issued by the Company in connection with the Offering will be subject to a statutory four month hold period. Proceeds from the Offering will be used for exploration, growth, research and development, marketing, and general working capital purposes.

Manganese X Energy's mission is to acquire and advance high potential manganese mining prospects located in North America with the intent of supplying value added materials to the lithium ion battery and other alternative energy industries. In addition our company is striving to achieve new methodologies emanating from environmentally friendly green/zero emissions, while processing manganese at a lower competitive cost. For more information, visit the website at www.manganesexenergycorp.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Martin Kepman Interim CEO and Director martin@kepman.com 1-514-802-1814

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements:

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release contains "forward-looking information" including statements with respect to the future

18.04.2024 Seite 1/2

exploration performance of the Company. This forward-looking information involves known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors which may cause the actual results, performance, or achievements of the Company to be materially different from any future results, performance, or achievements of the Company, expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. These risks, as well as others, are disclosed within the Company's filing on SEDAR, which investors are encouraged to review prior to any transaction involving the securities of the Company. Forward-looking information contained herein is provided as of the date of this news release and the Company disclaims any obligation, other than as required by law, to update any forward-looking information for any reason. There can be no assurance that forward-looking information will prove to be accurate and the reader is cautioned not to place undue reliance on such forward-looking information.

SOURCE: Manganese X Energy Corp.

Dieser Artikel stammt von GoldSeiten.de Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/315102--Manganese-X-Energy-Corporation -- Announces-Private-Placement-Financing.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by GoldSeiten.de 1999-2024. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

18.04.2024 Seite 2/2